  56.125/1
 SAUTER Components
VUS: Through flanged valve, PN 40
How energy efficiency is improved admissiblea
Precision control with high level of reliability means efficiency.
Areas of application
Continuous control of cold, warm, hot water and steam in HVAC systems, in closed networks. Water
quality as per VDI 2035. Together with actuators AVM 234S and AVF 234S as regulating unit.

• Cast steel valve body
• Stainless steel valve seat
• Stainless steel spindle
• Stainless steel cone
• Maintenance-free stuffing box, made of stainless steel, with spring-loaded PTFE washer up to
220 °C, with graphite seal up to 260 °C
Y07544
Type Nominal diameter
DN
Connection
PN
kVS value
m3/h
Weight
kg
VUS015F375 15 40 0.16 5.1
VUS015F365 15 40 0.25 5.1
VUS015F355 15 40 0.40 5.1
VUS015F345 15 40 0.63 5.1
VUS015F335 15 40 1.0 5.1
VUS015F325 15 40 1.6 5.1
VUS015F315 15 40 2.5 5.1
VUS015F305 15 40 4.0 5.1
VUS020F305 20 40 6.3 5.9
VUS025F305 25 40 10.0 6.8
VUS032F305 32 40 16.0 8.4
VUS040F305 40 40 25.0 10.6
VUS050F305 50 40 40.0 13.2
VUS065F305 65 40 63.0 18.6
VUS080F305 80 40 100.0 25.1
VUS100F305 100 40 160.0 36.4
VUS125F305 125 40 220.0 56.4
VUS150F305 150 40 320.0 77.9
Operating temperature 1) -10...260 °C Valve stroke
Operating pressure  DN 15...50 20 mm
at –10...50 °C 40.0 bar DN 65...100 30 mm
           120 °C 36.3 bar DN 125...150 40 mm

40 / 80 / 120 s
60 / 120 / 180s
80 / 160 / 240 s
15…30 s, with F232 (NC), with F132 (NO)
> 130 °C
Accessories
required
Valve
Against the pressure
∆pmax ∆ps close/off
pressure
Total weight
kg
VUS015 40.0 25.0 40.0 10.7
VUS020 40.0 25.0 40.0 11.5
VUS025 29.6 25.0 29.6 12.4
VUS032 22.5 21.0 22.5 14.0
VUS040 12.8 13.5 12.8 16.2
VUS050 8.2 8.5 8.2 18.8
VUS065 4.7 5.6 4.7 24.2